INDUSTRIAL UNIONS

31

OF WORKERS—continued.

H.—11,

140
266

549

20

1061
550

1064
1139

1150
1083
1342
300
573
236

107
857
35
193
385
81
809
1126
123
1147
916
1201

223

11
105
547
1169
1340
1095
1127
1152

938
1099
1311

692
1337

737

1035

386
481
1180

902
372

174

327

Name,

Canterbury Traction and Stationary Engine
Drivers and Firemen’s

-Canterbury Woollen-mills Employees

Christchurch Aerated-water Workers and
other Bottlers

Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners,
Joiners’ Machinists, and Shipwrights

Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering and Allied Trades

Christchurch Brewers, Maltsters, and Re-
lated Trades

Christechurch Brush and Broom Trade .

Christchurch Clerks, Cashiers, and Office
Employees

Christehurch Dress and Mantle Makers

Christchurch Federated Furniture Trades

Christchurch Fire Brigade Employees

Christchurch Gardeners

Christchurch Gasworks Employees

Christchurch Hairdressers and Toba,ecomsts

Assistants
Christchurch Iron and Brass Moulders
Christchurch Journalists .

Chrigtchurch Operative Bootmakers Somety

Chrigtohurch Operative Butchers

Christchurch Operative Stonemasons

Christchurch Painters ..

Christchurch Performing Musicians

Christchurch Picture - theatre Employccs
and Front-of-house Employees in other
Theatres

Christchurch Plasterers

Christchurch Plumbers and Gasfitters

Christchurch Printing Trades

Christchurch Retail Shop-assistants (other
than Grocers, Tobacconists, and Hair-
dressers’ Assistants)

Chrigtchurch  Rope,
Makers

Chrigtchurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar
Makers

Christchurch Stage Employees

Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers,
and other Clothing-trade Employees

Christchurch Tailoring Trade

Christchurch Tramway Employees

Christchurch Tramway Officials . .

Christchurch Typographical .. .

Christchurch Wholesale Merchants’ Em-
ployees (other than Drivers and Clerks)

Lyttelton Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners,
Joiners’ Machinists, and Shipwrights

Lyttelton Ships® Tally Clerks

Lyttelton Waterside Workers ..

Rangiora Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks’
Employees

South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills,
and Coal-yards Employees

Timaru Biscuit and Confeclionery Manu-
factaring Employees

Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society
of Carpenters and Joiners, Joiners’ Ma-
chinists, and Shipwrights

Twine, and Flock

Timarau Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union (including Motor
Mechanics)

Timaru Carpenters

"Timaru Society of Painters and Deeo ators

Timaru United Millers and Flour-mill Em-
ployees

Timaru Wharf Labourers

United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Shlp
Builders of Canterbury

United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill
Employees Society of Canterbury

Waimate Workers .

o &
Reglstered Office. 3'5
£s
CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRIOT—CORNIRUE.
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 104
W.C.T.U. Rooms, High Street, Kampm 316
Trades Hall, Christchureh .. ; 45
Trades Hall, Christchurch .. 1 813~
i
8 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch . } 1,030
|
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchiurch L0 154
17 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christehurch 45
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch .. ‘ 10
|
1 Trades Hall, Gloucester Strect, Christchurch o 190
17 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christehurch ‘ 320
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch L 25
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch . 58
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Stleeb Chustchurch 100
Trades Hall, Christchurch . . 81
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch .. .. ‘ 101
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch .. 97
Trades Hall, Christchurech .. .. .. 345
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Chrlstchul(h .. .. 137
Trades Hall, Christchurch . L 21~
Trades Hall, Gloncester Street, Chuqtchuroh .. 240~
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Stlee’o Christcharch 143
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 74
|
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch | 100 —
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 156
3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch I 300
16 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 234
Trades Hall, Christchurch | 42
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch . . 29
9 Hulbert Street, Linwood, Christchurch . 49
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch .. 750
1 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 358
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch .. 428
Cathedral Square, Christchurch 12
Trades Hall, 194 Gloucester Street, (“hn@’cnhurch 153
Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch . 220
60 Hastings Stroet, Sydenham, Christchurch .. 28 —
Base of No. 3 Wharf, Lyttelton : 34
Coronation Hall, Lyttelton .. o0 710
Templar Hall, Rangiora .. ‘ 20 —
36 Selwyn Street, Timaru .. . . . [ 35
Y.M.C.A. Rooms, Timaru .. ( 17
36 Selwyn Street, Timaru .. ‘ 42
29 High Street, Timara .. .. .. .. ’ 79 —
8 Trades Hall, Christchurch .. ’ 114
|
Foresters’ Hall, George Street, Timaru . . ‘ 45 —
Y.M.C.A. Rooms, George Strest, Timaru .. ;' 24—
36 Selwyn Street, Timaru .. .. . 42
|
Strathallan Hall, Timaru . . 130
Trades Hall, Glouccster Street, Chrlstchnrch .. . ‘ 69
Trades Hall, Christchurch .. o 67
| Foresters’ Hall, Waimate . [‘ 49

Totals

|
|
i
-

Number of unions, 67

17,835



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

