INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
	Canterbury Ind	USTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.	
140	Canterbury Traction and Stationary Engine	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	104
$\frac{266}{549}$	Drivers and Firemen's Canterbury Woollen-mills Employees Christchurch Aerated-water Workers and	W.C.T.U. Rooms, High Street, Kaiapoi	316 45
20	other Bottlers Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners,	Trades Hall, Christchurch	813
1061	Joiners' Machinists, and Shipwrights Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated	8 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	1,030
550	Engineering and Allied Trades Christchurch Brewers, Maltsters, and Re- lated Trades	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	154
$1064 \\ 1139$	Christchurch Brush and Broom Trade Christchurch Clerks, Cashiers, and Office	17 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	45 10
1150	Employees Christchurch Dress and Mantle Makers	1 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	190
$1083 \\ 1342$	Christchurch Federated Furniture Trades Christchurch Fire Brigade Employees	17 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	$\frac{320}{25}$
$\begin{array}{c} 300 \\ 573 \end{array}$	Christchurch Gardeners Christchurch Gasworks Employees	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	58 100
236 107	Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists' Assistants Christchurch Iron and Brass Moulders	Trades Hall, Christchurch	81
857 35	Christchurch Journalists Christchurch Operative Bootmakers' Society	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	97
193	Christchurch Operative Butchers	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	345 137
385 81	Christchurch Operative Stonemasons Christchurch Painters	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	$\frac{21}{240}$
809 1126	Christchurch Performing Musicians Christchurch Picture - theatre Employees and Front-of-house Employees in other	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	143 74
123	Theatres Christchurch Plasterers	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	 100
38	Christchurch Plumbers and Gasfitters	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	156
1147 916	Christchurch Printing Trades Christchurch Retail Shop-assistants (other than Grocers, Tobacconists, and Hair-	3 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch 16 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	300 234
1201	dressers' Assistants) Christchurch Rope, Twine, and Flock	Trades Hall, Christchurch	42
223	Makers Christchurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar Makers	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	29
5 11	Christchurch Stage Employees Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothing-trade Employees	9 Hulbert Street, Linwood, Christchurch Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	49 750
$\frac{105}{547}$	Christchurch Tailoring Trade Christchurch Tramway Employees	1 Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	358 428
1169	Christchurch Tramway Officials	Cathedral Square, Christchurch	12
1340 1095	Christchurch Typographical Christchurch Wholesale Merchants' Em-	Trades Hall, 194 Gloucester Street, Christchurch Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	153 220
127	ployees (other than Drivers and Clerks) Lyttelton Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners,	60 Hastings Street, Sydenham, Christchurch	28
152	Joiners' Machinists, and Shipwrights Lyttelton Ships' Tally Clerks	Base of No. 3 Wharf, Lyttelton	64
938 .099	Lyttelton Waterside Workers Rangiora Branch of the Amalgamated	Coronation Hall, Lyttelton	$\frac{710}{20}$
311	Society of Carpenters and Joiners South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks'	36 Selwyn Street, Timaru	35
692	Employees South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills,	Y.M.C.A. Rooms, Timaru	17
337	and Coal-yards Employees Timaru Biscuit and Confectionery Manu-	36 Selwyn Street, Timaru	42
737	facturing Employees Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners, Joiners' Ma-	29 High Street, Timaru	79
035	chinists, and Shipwrights Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering Union (including Motor	8 Trades Hall, Christchurch	114
386	Mechanics) Timaru Carpenters	Foresters' Hall, George Street, Timaru	45
481 180	Timaru Society of Painters and Decorators Timaru United Millers and Flour-mill Em- ployees	Y.M.C.A. Rooms, George Street, Timaru 36 Selwyn Street, Timaru	24 - 42
$ \begin{array}{c c} 902 \\ 372 \end{array} $	Timaru Wharf Labourers United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders of Canterbury	Strathallan Hall, Timaru Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c} +30 \\ 62 \end{array}$
174	United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill Employees' Society of Canterbury	Trades Hall, Christchurch	67
327	Waimate Workers	Foresters' Hall, Waimate	49
1	Totals	Number of unions, 67	7,835